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I V I S 2 0 2 3  PA R T I C I PA N T  L I S T *  
* kindly note this is not the full list of participants but contains only details from participants who agreed to publish their information. 
 

Title First Name Last Name Email Address Affiliation Company Country 

Prof. Celia Abolnik celia.abolnik@up.ac.za Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 

Prof. Matthew Adeleke adelekem@ukzn.ac.za Academic University of KwaZulu-Natal South Africa 

Mrs Razieh Ardali razieh.ardali@ivi.admin.ch Academic Institute of Virology and Immunology Switzerland 

Dr Noive Arteche narteche@ed.ac.uk Academic The Roslin Institute Scotland 

Dr Michelle Baker Michelle.Baker@csiro.au  Industry CSIRO Australia 

Mr Thandikhaya Bambeni u21765309@tuks.co.za Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 

Dr Lucas Barone lucasjbarone1@gmail.com Academic INTA Argentina 

Ms Sage Becker srbecker@iastate.edu Academic Sage Becker United States 

Prof. Travis Beddoe t.beddoe@latrobe.edu.au Academic La Trobe University Australia 

Ms Emese Beres matis.gabor@univet.hu Academic University of Veterinary Medicine Budapest Magyarország 

Mrs Londa Berghaus ljberg@uga.edu Academic University of Georgia United States 

Mrs Leonie Bettin leonie.bettin@usask.ca Academic Vaccine and Infectious Disease Organization Canada 

Ms Laura Bishop u14053790@tuks.co.za Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 

Dr Belen Borrego borrego@inia.csic.es Academic M:Belen Borrego Rivero Spain 

Prof. Dr Femke Broere f.broere@uu.nl Academic Faculty Vetreinary Medicine, University Utrecht Netherlands 

Ms Audrey Brunet audrey.brunet@virbac.com Industry Virbac France 

Mrs Milena Brunner milena.brunner@tum.de Academic Technical University of Munich Germany 

Dr Kristen Byrne kristen.byrne@usda.gov Government USDA United States 

Dr Alejandra Capozzo alejandra_capozzo@yahoo.com.ar  Institute CONICET Applied Veterinary Immunology Argentina 

Mrs Amanda Castillo acastillozeledon@gmail.com Academic Universidad Nacional, Costa Rica Costa Rica 

Prof. Dr Jose Chabalgoity chabalgoity.jose@gmail.com Academic Instituto de Higiene, School of Medicine Uruguay 

Dr Jelly Chang'a jelhas2002@yahoo.co.uk Institute STAR-IDAZ United Kingdom 

Dr Johannes Charlier jcharlier@kreavet.com Industry Kreavet BV Belgium 

Dr Chris Chase christopher.chase@sdstate.edu Academic South Dakota State University United States 

Ms Hannah Chege H.Chege@cgiar.org Academic International Livestock Research Institute (ILRI) Kenya 

Dr Gerald Chege Gerald.Chege@mrc.ac.za Industry South African Medical Research Council South Africa 

Dr Carol Chitko-McKown Carol.ChitkoMcKown@usda.gov Government USDA - ARS, USMARC United States 

Dr Melanie Chitray chitray@arc.agric.za Institute Agricultural Research Council South Africa 
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Dr Stephen Chiweshe stephen.chiweshe@moredun.ac.uk Institute Moredun Research Institute United Kingdom 

Dr Tim Connelley timothy.connelley@ed.ac.uk Academic The Roslin Institute Scotland 

Dr Yolanda Corripio-Miyar yolanda.corripio-miyar@moredun.ac.uk Institute Moredun Research Institute United Kingdom 

Mrs Monique Costa monique.scosta14@gmail.com Academic Universidad de la República Uruguay 

Dr Ellen Cottingham ellen.cottingham@unimelb.edu.au Academic University of Melbourne Australia 

Prof. Dr Eric Cox eric.cox@ugent.be Academic Ghent University Belgium 

Dr Elisa Crisci ecrisci@ncsu.edu Academic 
North Carolina State University College of Veterinary 
Medicine 

United States 

Mr Daniel Crowley dancrowley.e@gmail.com Academic Cornell University - College of Veterinary Medicine United States 

Mr Daniel Crowley dancrowley.e@gmail.com Academic Cornell University United States 

Prof. Adam Cunningham a.f.cunningham@bham.ac.uk Academic University of Birmingham United Kingdom 

Dr Lin-Mari de Klerk-Lorist linmariedk@dalrrd.gov.za Government DALRRD South Africa 

Prof. Bert Devriendt b.devriendt@ugent.be Academic Ghent University Belgium 

Dr Marie Di Placido Marie.Diplacido@pirbright.ac.uk Institute The Pirbright Institute United Kingdom 

Mrs Zinathi Dlamkile zinathi.lukanji@up.ac.za Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 

Prof. Anca Dorhoi anca.dorhoi@fli.de Institute Friedrich-Loeffler-Indtitut, Greifswald Germany 

Dr Inga Dry Inga.Dry@Roslin.ed.ac.uk Academic The Roslin Institute United Kingdom 

Prof. Baptiste Dungu badungu@gmail.com Industry/Academic Design Biologix / University of Kinshasa 
Democratic Republic of 
Congo 

Dr Latifa El Hachimi latifa@kreavet.com Industry Kreavet BV Belgium 

Dr Younes EL WAHLI younes.wahli@gmail.com Government ONSSA (National Office for Food Safety) Morocco 

Ms Stacey Engel engelsc@sun.ac.za Academic Stellenbosch University South Africa 

Prof. Gary Entrican gary.entrican@roslin.ed.ac.uk Academic University of Edinburgh United Kingdom 

Dr Camila Espejo camila.espejobenavides@yale.edu Academic Yale University United States 

Dr Erika Faber FaberE@arc.agric.za Government Agricultural Research Council South Africa 

Dr Jeanni Fehrsen fehrsenj@arc.agric.za Institute Agricultural Research Council South Africa 

Ms 
Maria 
Candelaria 

Ferrari maria.ferrari@biogenesisbago.com Industry BIOGÉNESIS BAGÓ Argentina 

Prof. Dr Gilles Foucras gilles.foucras@envt.fr Academic INRAE France 

Dr Teresa Freire tfreire@fmed.edu.uy Academic Facultad de Medicina, UdelaR Uruguay 

Ms Asanda Gambu gambuasandasc@gmail.com Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 
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Dr Wilhelm Gerner Wilhelm.Gerner@pirbright.ac.uk  Academic The Pirbright Institute United Kingdom 

Dr Giovanni Ghielmetti gghielmetti@sun.ac.za Academic Stellenbosch University South Africa 

Dr Ilona Gluecks i.gluecks@cgiar.org Institute International Livestock Research Institute (ILRI) Kenya 

Dr Moses Gobiye mosesg@dalrrd.gov.za Government DALRRD South Africa 

Dr Wynand Goosen wjgoosen@sun.ac.za Academic Stellenbosch University South Africa 

Mrs Gayathri Gopakumar gayathri.gopakumar@unimelb.edu.au  Academic University of Melbourne Australia 

Ms Samira Christin Görig samira.christin.goerig@tiho-hannover.de Academic University of Veterinary Medicine Hannover, Foundation Germany 

Prof. Marcelo Gottschalk marcelo.gottschalk@umontreal.ca Academic University of Montreal Canada 

Prof. Dr Renukaradhya Gourapura gourapura.1@osu.edu Academic The Ohio State University United States 

Ms Rachiel Gumbo rachy@sun.ac.za Academic Stellenbosch University South Africa 

Mr Benjamin-Layla Hamid benjamin-layla.hamid@vetmeduni.ac.at Academic Veterinärmedizinische Universität Wien Austria 

Dr Sabine Hammer sabine.hammer@phylo-dat.net Academic University of Veterinary Medicine Vienna Austria 

Prof. John Hammond john.hammond@pirbright.ac.uk Institute The Pirbright Institute United Kingdom 

Dr Kelsey Hart khart4@uga.edu Academic University of Georgia United States 

Dr Stina Hellman stina.hellman@slu.se Academic Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences Sweden 

Prof. Jayne Hope jayne.hope@roslin.ed.ac.uk Academic The Roslin Institute United Kingdom 

Dr Kristie Jenkins Kristie.Jenkins@csiro.au Industry CSIRO Australia 

Prof. Gregers Jungersen grju@ssi.dk Academic Statens Serum Institut Denmark 

Dr Robert Kammerer robert.kammerer@fli.de Academic Friedrich-Loeffler-Indtitut, Greifswald Germany 

Mr Pravesh Deepak Kara karapravesh@gmail.com Institute Agricultural Research Council South Africa 

Dr Tobias Käser tobias.kaeser@vetmeduni.ac.at Academic University of Veterinary Medicine Vienna Austria 

Mr Ahab Kayigwe ahab.kayigwe@utas.edu.au Academic University of Tasmania Australia 

Dr Tanya Kerr tjkerr@sun.ac.za Academic Stellenbosch University South Africa 

Dr Halid Kirunda halidkirunda@gmail.com Government National Agricultural Research Organisation (NARO) Uganda 

Dr Jeannine Kolakowski jkolakowski18@rvc.ac.uk Academic Royal Veterinary College United Kingdom 

Ms Joanna LaBresh joanna.labresh@kingfisherbiotech.com Industry Kingfisher Biotech United States 

Dr Anna Lacasta a.lacasta@cgiar.org Institute International Livestock Research Institute (ILRI) Kenya 

Dr Jerome Le Nours jerome.lenours@monash.edu Academic Monash University Australia 

Dr Yolandy Lemmer YLemmer@csir.co.za  Government CSIR South Africa 

Mr Kirill Lotonin kirill.lotonin@students.unibe.ch Academic Institute of Virology and Immunology Switzerland 
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Mr Andres Louloudes-Lazaro andres.louloudes@inia.csic.es Academic  Spain 

Dr Crystal Loving crystal.loving@usda.gov Government USDA United States 

Dr Joan Lunney Joan.Lunney@usda.gov Government USDA - ARS, BARC United States 

Ms Sarah Ly sarah.ly@kingfisherbiotech.com Industry Kingfisher Biotech United States 

Dr Máté Mackei mackei.mate@univet.hu Academic University of Veterinary Medicine Budapest Magyarország 

Dr Naoya Maekawa maekawa@vetmed.hokudai.ac.jp Academic Hokkaido University Japan 

Dr Monicah Maichomo wahinya93@gmail.com Government Kenya Agricultural and Livestock Research Organisation Kenya 

Dr Samson Malgwi samsonmalgwi91@gmail.com Academic University of KwaZulu-Natal South Africa 

Dr Maruping Mangena MangenaM@arc.agric.za Institute Agricultural Research Council South Africa 

Dr Florencia Mansilla mansilla_florencia@hotmail.com Government National Institut of Agriculture and Livestock Technologies Argentina 

Dr Francois Maree francois.maree@clinglobal.com Industry Clinglobal South Africa 

Dr Christine Maritz-Oliver christine.maritz@up.ac.za Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 

Ms Andrea Marti andrea.marti@ivi.admin.ch Academic Institute of Virology and Immunology Switzerland 

Dr Maristela Martins de Camargo mmcamar@usp.br Academic University of São Paulo Brazil 

Prof. Chris Marufu chris.marufu@up.ac.za Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 

Prof. Charles Masembe charles.masembe@mak.ac.ug Academic Makerere University Uganda 

Dr Arshad Mather mathera@arc.agric.za Government Agricultural Research Council South Africa 

Dr Gabor Matis matis.gabor@univet.hu Academic University of Veterinary Medicine Budapest Magyarország 

Dr Megan Matthews megandutoit@sun.ac.za Academic Stellenbosch University South Africa 

Dr Jeremiah Mavuso jeremiahmavuso46@gmail.com NGO Gauteng Animal Medical Center South Africa 

Dr Scott McVey dmcvey2@unl.edu Academic University of Nebraska - Lincoln United States 

Dr Clement Meseko cameseko@yahoo.com Institute National Veterinary Research Institute, Nigeria Nigeria 

Ms Leka Mhlophe smhlophe@sun.ac.za Academic Stellenbosch University South Africa 

Dr Laura Miller lauracmiller@vet.k-state.edu Academic Kansas State University United States 

Prof. Michele Miller miller@sun.ac.za Academic Stellenbosch University South Africa 

Ms Khomotso Moabelo khomotsocmoabelo@gmail.com Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 

Dr Mohamed Moola mohamed.moola@virbac.co.za Industry Virbac RSA (PTY) LTD South Africa 

Prof. Liam Morrison liam.morrison@roslin.ed.ac.uk Academic University of Edinburgh United Kingdom 

Prof. Juan Mosqueda joel.mosqueda@uaq.mx Academic Universidad Autonoma de Queretaro Mexico 

Dr Furaha Mramba furaha58@yahoo.com NGO WAAVP-AN Tanzania 
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Ms Mpendulo Mtimunye mpendulo.mtimunye@gmail.com Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 

Mr Phillip Mtshweni phillipm@savp.co.za Academic South African Vaccine Producers South Africa 

Dr Maryam Muhammad maryam.muhammad42@gmail.com Government National Veterinary Research Institute, Nigeria Nigeria 

Dr Musa Mulongo mmmulongo@cgiar.org NGO International Livestock Research Institute (ILRI) Kenya 

Ms Joanna Myslinska jmyslinska20@rvc.ac.uk Academic Royal Veterinary College United Kingdom 

Ms Bongeka Ndaba ndababongeka26@gmail.com Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 

Dr Teerawut Nedumpun Teerawut.n@chula.ac.th Academic Faculty of Veterinary Science, Chulalongkorn University Thailand 

Dr Vish Nene V.Nene@cgiar.org  Institute CGIAR Kenya 

Mr Mashudu Neshane nesanemashudu@gmail.com Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 

Ms Madeline Newman madeline.newman@defra.gov.uk Government DEFRA United Kingdom 

Dr Harriet Oboge obogeharriet@gmail.com Institute International Livestock Research Institute (ILRI) Kenya 

Dr Reuben Ocholi rbocholi@yahoo.com Institute National Veterinary Research Institute, Nigeria Nigeria 

Dr Tomohiro Okagawa okagawa@vetmed.hokudai.ac.jp Academic Hokkaido University Japan 

Dr Martha O'Kennedy mokennedy@csir.co.za Government CSIR South Africa 

Ms Larissa Oser l.oser@fu-berlin.de Academic Freie Universitaet Berlin Germany 

Prof. Mustapha Oumouna oumouna@gmail.com Academic University of Médéa Algeria 

Prof. Sven  Parsons sven.parsons@afrivet.co.za  Industry Afrivet South Africa 

Dr Jose Perez-Casal jose.perez-casal@usask.ca Academic Vaccine and Infectious Disease Organization Canada 

Dr Mariano Perez-Filgueira perez.mariano@inta.gob.ar Government Fundacion Argeninta Argentina 

Ms Jamie Pillaye JNP940@student.bham.ac.uk Academic University of Birmingham United Kingdom 

Dr Alri Pretorius Pretoriusal@arc.agric.za Government Agricultural Research Council South Africa 

Dr Kathryn Reif kathryn.e.reif@gmail.com Academic Kansas State University United States 

Prof. Federica Riva federica.riva@unimi.it Academic Università degli Studi di Milano Italy 

Prof. Dr Jacques Robert jacques_robert@me.com Academic University of Rochester United States 

Dr Laura Roberts laura.roberts@westerncape.gov.za Government Western Cape Government South Africa 

Dr Natalia Rodriguez nato8911@gmail.com Academic University of Georgia United States 

Dr Claire Rogel-Gaillard claire.rogel-gaillard@inrae.fr  Institute French National Institute for Agricultural Research (INRA) France 

Dr José M Rojas rojas.jose@inia.csic.es Institute CSIC Spain 

Prof. Dr Victor P.M.G Rutten v.rutten@ziggo.nl Academic Utrecht University, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine Netherlands 

Dr Huyam Salih huyam.salih@au-ibar.org Government African Union-Inter-African Bureau of Animal Resources Kenya 
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Mrs Shani Scheinin scheinin@hak.org.il Academic Hachaklait Israel 

Dr John Schwartz john.schwartz@pirbright.ac.uk Institute The Pirbright Institute United Kingdom 

Dr Mauricio Seguel maurseguel@gmail.com Academic University of Guelph Canada 

Prof. Mariela Segura mariela.segura@umontreal.ca Academic University of Montreal Canada 

Ms Ezgi Sengun ezgi.sengun@radboudumc.nl Academic Radboud University Medical Centre The Netherlands 

Prof. Dr Noemí Sevilla sevilla@inia.csic.es Academic Consejo Superior de Investigaciones Científicas (CSIC) Spain 

Dr Ediane Silva ediane.silva@usda.gov Government USDA/ARS/NBAF USA 

Mr Chaitawat Sirisereewan cs.chaitawat@gmail.com Academic Chulalongkorn University Thailand 

Dr Christian Stutzer christian.stutzer@gmail.com Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 

Prof. Dr Artur Summerfield Artur.Summerfield@unibe.ch Academic Institute of Virology and Immunology Switzerland 

Prof. Dr Sanipa Suradhat sanipa.s@chula.ac.th Academic Faculty of Veterinary Science, Chulalongkorn University Thailand 

Dr Hiroto Takeuchi h.takeuchi@ivred.hokudai.ac.jp Academic Hokkaido University Japan 

Dr Tenzin Tenzin t.tenzin@woah.org Institute World Organisation for Animal Health, Gaborone Botswana 

Dr Nontobeko Thema nontobeko.thema12@gmail.com Government Agricultural Research Council South Africa 

Dr Samuel Thevasagayam Samuel.Thevasagayam@gatesfoundation.org  Foundation Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation United States 

Dr Tore Tollersrud t.tollersrud@cgiar.com NGO ILRI Kenya 

Dr Selaelo Ivy Tshilwane selaelo.tshilwane@up.ac.za Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 

Ms Cara van der Byl vanderbyl.cara@gmail.com Academic University of Pretoria South Africa 

Dr Elise van der Heijden e.m.d.l.vanderheijden@uu.nl Academic Utrecht University, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine The Netherlands 

Dr Mirinda Van Kleef vankleefm@arc.agric.za Government Agricultural Research Council South Africa 

Dr Antoinette van Schalkwyk vanschalkwyka1@arc.agric.za Institute Agricultural Research Council South Africa 

Dr Petrus van Vuren Petrus.Jansenvanvuren@csiro.au Industry CSIRO Australia 

Dr Eva Wattrang eva.wattrang@sva.se  Institute National Veterinary Institute Sweden Sweden 

Dr Neil Wedlock neil.wedlock@agresearch.co.nz Institute AgResearch New Zealand 

Prof. Dr Dirk Werling dwerling@rvc.ac.uk Academic Royal Veterinary College United Kingdom 

Dr Maximiliano Wilda maxwilda@gmail.com Institute Centro de Virología Humana y Animal - CONICET-UAI Argentina 

Ms Shwe Yee Win shweyeewin@vetmed.hokudai.ac.jp Academic Hokkaido University Japan 

Prof. Paul Wood paul.wood1508@gmail.com Industry Monash University Australia 

Dr Abubakar Woziri woziriabubakar@gmail.com Academic Ahmadu Bello University Nigeria 

Dr Yiltawe Wungak yiltex2@gmail.com Academic National Veterinary Research Institute, Vom Nigeria 
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